

MEDIA ADVISORY

4th Annual Meeting of New Development Bank in Cape Town, South Africa

Media are invited to attend the Fourth Annual Meeting of the New Development Bank (NDB) in Cape Town, South Africa. The theme of the 4th Annual Meeting is "Partnership for Sustainable Development," recognising the importance of strengthening collective efforts and partnerships to bridge the infrastructure gap and addressing the development needs of the Bank's member countries and other emerging markets and developing countries.

The 4th Annual Meeting will bring together senior government officials from BRICS countries, leaders of multilateral and national development institutions, distinguished scholars, prominent commercial bankers, captains of industry, legal experts and representatives of civil society organizations.

The meeting will present an excellent opportunity to reflect on the global development agenda and the role that the NDB could play in financing infrastructure and sustainable development.

Media are invited as follows:

Date: April 1-2, 2019

Venue: Cape Town International Convention Centre

Convention Square, 1 Lower Long Street, Cape Town, South Africa

April 1, 2019	
10:00 - 11:30	Opening Ceremony (Open event)
11:30 - 12:00	Signing Ceremony (Open event)
14:00 - 16:30	Seminar 1: Leveraging International Financial Infrastructure for Sustainable
	Development (Open event)
17:00 - 17:30	Press Conference (Media are invited)
April 2, 2019	
10:00 - 12:30	Seminar 2: Financing Sustainable Infrastructure (Open event)
13:30 - 16:00	Seminar 3: Sustainable Infrastructure for a Better Future (Open event)

Additional information about the meeting, including Programme Outline is available on the Bank's website: https://www.ndb.int/4th-annual-meeting-2019/

Enquiries:

- Corporate Communications Division, New Development Bank: media@ndb.int, +86-21-80211848
- Communications Unit, National Treasury of the Republic of South Africa: media@treasury.gov.za,
 +27 12 315 5944

Journalists who wish to attend the Annual Meeting are kindly invited to **rsvp** to <u>media@ndb.int</u> and <u>media@treasury.gov.za</u>. Participants of the Annual Meeting should register via the event's registration platform or contact <u>registration@ndb.int</u>

Issued by National Treasury on behalf of NDB

Date: 14 February 2019